
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 221 by Senator Adley

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 20, after "**deposited**" and before "the" delete "to" and insert "**into**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, line 20, change "**infrastructure bank**" to "**Louisiana State Transportation**
5 **Infrastructure Fund**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 3, line 24, change "**infrastructure bank**" to "**Louisiana State Transportation**
8 **Infrastructure Fund**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 4, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

11 **"(4) None of the monies deposited into the Transportation Trust Fund**
12 **pursuant to this Subsection shall be appropriated to the office of state police."**